
Missouri Silver Haired Legislature Delegations  
(Area Agencies on Aging) 

 

 
1. Senior Age 

Hannah Scott 
(417)-868-9522 
Hannah.scott@senioragemo.org 
 

2. Aging Matters 
Jackie Dover 
Cindy Huey 
(573) 335-3331 
jdover@agingmatters2u.com 
cindyh@agingmatters2u.com 
 

3. Care Connections for Aging 
Services 
Christina Kanak 
(660) 747-3107 
ckanak@goaging.org

 
4. Young at Heart Resources 

Penny Crawford 
(660) 240-9400 
pcrawford@yahresources.org  
 

5. Northeast Missouri AAA 
Debbie Blessing 
Leigha Mayfield 
(660) 665-4682 
debbie@nemoaaa.com 
leigha@nemoaaa.com 
 

6. Aging Best 
Patty Wickham 
(573) 443-5823 
pwickham@agingbest.org 

 
7. Mid-America Regional Council 

Lauren Schaumburg 
(816) 701-8304 
lschaumburg@marc.org 
 

8. Aging Ahead 
Jan Keith 
Kerri Gallagher 
(636) 207-4211 
jkeith@agingahead.org 

 kgallagher@agingahead.org 
 

9. St. Louis AAA 
Shelia Bassoppo-Moyo 
(314) 657-1613 
bassoppo-moyos@stlouis-mo.gov 
 

10. Region X AAA 
Charlotte Foust 
Sarah Tippit 
(417) 781-7562 
cfoust@aaaregionx.org 
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